4. Disclosure of 

relationships between 

directors (in case of 

appointment of a 

director) 

Not Applicable 

Annexure 2 

ALLOTMENT OF 4,41,164 EQUITY SHARES OF RS. 10 EACH PURSUANT TO CONVERSION OF 

WARRANTS  

This is with reference to 4,41,164 (Four Lakh Forty-One Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Four) fully 

convertible warrants ("warrants") issued and allotted on a preferential basis pursuant to the 

approval of the shareholders obtained through a special resolution passed on March 18, 2025, 

The Board of Directors of the Company has considered and approved the allotment of 4,41,164 

(Four Lakh Forty-One Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Four) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- 

each at an issue price of Rs. 85/- per share (including a premium of Rs. 75/- per share) to person 

belonging to the Promoter and Non-Promoter Group Category, upon conversion of equivalent 

number of warrants.  

The said conversion has been effected upon receipt of balance consideration amounting to Rs. 

2,81,24,205/- (Rupees Two Crore Eighty One Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred and Five 

only) representing 75% of the issue price, pursuant to the exercise of the right of conversion into 

equity shares. The details of the allottees are as follow:- 

Name of the 

Allottee 

Category 

(Promoter 

Group/ Non-

promoter 

No of warrants